SERIES DESCRIPTION
Viking’s GP-425 external gear positive displacement pumps
are designed for the demanding applications that require high
discharge pressures on thin liquids in the medium to higher
flow capasity ranges.  These pumps were created with fixed
end clearance, ease of preventative maintenance, and motor
speed operation.  There are 5 models available for this series,
all standard in Ductile Iron externals, spur gear style gears,

HIGH PRESSURE EXTERNAL GEAR PUMPS:
DUCTILE IRON CONSTRUCTION
MODEL NUMBER KEY
MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
Component Standard Offering Options
Bracket Ductile Iron (ASTM A536) with Surface Hardening (Vitek) — — —
Casing Ductile Iron (ASTM A536) — — —
Head / Separation Plate Ductile Iron (ASTM A536) with Surface Hardening (Vitek) — — —
Gears Heat Treated Steel (ASTM A322) — — —
Shafts Heat Treated Steel (ASTM A322) — — —
Bushings DU (PTFE-Impregnated Bronze with Steel Reinforcement) — — —
Bearings - Outboard Bearing Steel — — —
O-Rings FKM — — —
Mechanical Seal Tungsten Carbide / Antimony Filled Carbon ① ② ③
① Standard Mechanical Seal - Champion Tungsten Carbide / Antimony Filled Carbon Single Cartridge Seal
② Optional Mechanical Seal - John Crane Type 1648 API 682 Category II Cartridge Seal
③ Optional Mechanical Seal - John Crane Type 5611Q Cartridge Seal
G P - 4 2 5 0 2 1 - N 0 O
Shaft Rotation
0 = Clockwise
1 = Counter-Clockwise
Shaft Seal
4 = Mechanical
Seal
External Gear
Principle
Pump Design Series
N = Cartridge
Mechanical
Seal
Relief Valve
O = No Relief Valve
Gear O.D.
“25”
Pump Size
021
051
052
073
102
PERFORMANCE
① 6” 4-bolt port uses 3000 Series Square Flange.
Pump
Model
①
Ports
Nominal Flow @ 750PSI
(1,190 rpm) on 4 cP
Nominal Flow @ 1,500PSI
(1,1190 rpm) on 4 cP
Maximum
Continuous
Pressure
Maximum
Recommended
Temperature
Approximate
Shipping Weight
(Pump Only)
Ductile Iron Inch GPM BPH BPD GPM BPH BPD PSI °F Lb.
GP-425021 6" 170 245 5,890 150 212 5,100 1,500 350 1,370
GP-425052 6" 345 490 11,770 298 425 10,200 1,500 350 1,815
GP-425073 6" 515 735 17,655 446 638 15,300 1,500 350 2,500
GP-425051 6" 340 488 11,720 – – – 750 350 1,485
GP-425102 6" 685 975 23,440 – – – 750 350 2,065
• A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2020
Section 1658
Page 1658.2
Issue B SERIES GP-425
HIGH PRESSURE EXTERNAL GEAR PUMPS:
DUCTILE IRON CONSTRUCTION
2
20A 22